
Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

COUNTY
WOOD COUNTY

010 BOWLING GREEN 1-A 746 156 156 20.91%
020 BOWLING GREEN 1-B 1,044 197 197 18.87%
030 BOWLING GREEN 1-C 1,202 20 20 1.66%
040 BOWLING GREEN 2-A 1,056 298 298 28.22%
050 BOWLING GREEN 2-B 960 245 245 25.52%
060 BOWLING GREEN 2-C 945 200 200 21.16%
070 BOWLING GREEN 2-D 1,415 247 247 17.46%
072 BOWLING GREEN 2-F 1,189 243 243 20.44%
090 BOWLING GREEN 3-B 513 98 98 19.10%
100 BOWLING GREEN 3-C 758 3 3 0.40%
101 BOWLING GREEN 3-D 1,166 602 602 51.63%
102 BOWLING GREEN 3-E 1,363 852 852 62.51%
104 BOWLING GREEN 3-G 1,241 459 459 36.99%
110 BOWLING GREEN 4-A 1,162 726 726 62.48%
120 BOWLING GREEN 4-B 952 401 401 42.12%
140 BOWLING GREEN 4-D 1,233 490 490 39.74%
141 BOWLING GREEN 4-E 848 429 429 50.59%
144 BOWLING GREEN 4-H 947 573 573 60.51%
146 BOWLING GREEN 4-J 896 589 589 65.74%
150 BLOOM TWP NORTH 816 315 315 38.60%
190 BLOOM TWP SOUTH 755 243 243 32.19%
210 CENTER TWP 884 478 478 54.07%
230 FREEDOM TWP 986 514 514 52.13%
240 FREEDOM TWP 
PEMBERVILLE 945 433 433 45.82%

260 GRAND RAPIDS TWP 
PARK 449 239 239 53.23%

270 GRAND RAPIDS TWP GR 677 282 282 41.65%
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Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

280 HENRY TWP 
HAMMANSBURG 466 193 193 41.42%

300 HENRY TWP N 
BALTIMORE A 942 283 283 30.04%

310 HENRY TWP N 
BALTIMORE B 1,030 361 361 35.05%

340 JACKSON TWP 467 210 210 44.97%
370 LAKE TWP EAST 1,208 511 511 42.30%
371 LAKE TWP NORTH 1,157 394 394 34.05%
390 LAKE TWP LATCHA 1,205 460 460 38.17%
400 LAKE TWP MILLBURY 798 375 375 46.99%
420 LAKE TWP UNION 1,283 473 473 36.87%
430 LAKE TWP WALBRIDGE A 992 415 415 41.83%
432 LAKE TWP WALBRIDGE B 1,098 359 359 32.70%
440 LIBERTY TWP 1,066 447 447 41.93%
450 MIDDLETON TWP WEST 893 522 522 58.45%
460 MIDDLETON TWP 
NORTH 1,147 527 527 45.95%

470 MIDDLETON TWP 
SOUTH 642 321 321 50.00%

480 MIDDLETON TWP 
HASKINS 880 398 398 45.23%

490 MIDDLETON TWP 
DUNBRIDGE 707 338 338 47.81%

500 MILTON TWP 712 281 281 39.47%
540 MONTGOMERY TWP 
WEST 1,308 452 452 34.56%

550 MONTGOMERY TWP NE 756 257 257 33.99%
590 MONTGOMERY TWP SE 515 155 155 30.10%
600 FOSTORIA CITY 647 218 218 33.69%
601 PERRY TWP EAST 836 365 365 43.66%
610 PERRY TWP PERRY 268 113 113 42.16%
630 PERRYSBURG TWP 
HAMLET 693 392 392 56.57%

650 PERRYSBURG TWP 
GLENWOOD 1,013 317 317 31.29%

652 PRBG TWP FALLEN 
TIMBERS 915 172 172 18.80%

653 PRBG TWP STARBRIGHT 1,300 268 268 20.62%
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Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

656 PERRYSBURG TWP 
BELMONT 954 435 435 45.60%

658 PERRYSBURG TWP FORD 970 486 486 50.10%
660 PERRYSBURG TWP 
NORTH 905 431 431 47.62%

662 PERRYSBURG TWP FT 
MEIGS 623 221 221 35.47%

663 PERRYSBURG TWP ECKEL 1,117 426 426 38.14%
671 PERRYSBURG TWP 
SOUTH 1,165 388 388 33.30%

690 PERRYSBURG A 815 428 428 52.52%
700 PERRYSBURG B 633 325 325 51.34%
730 PERRYSBURG E 799 481 481 60.20%
741 PERRYSBURG G 904 448 448 49.56%
743 PERRYSBURG I 1,142 552 552 48.34%
744 PERRYSBURG J 756 256 256 33.86%
745 PERRYSBURG K 1,190 458 458 38.49%
746 PERRYSBURG L 1,173 419 419 35.72%
747 PERRYSBURG M 1,114 523 523 46.95%
748 PERRYSBURG N 920 378 378 41.09%
749 PERRYSBURG O 793 376 376 47.41%
750 PERRYSBURG P 801 470 470 58.68%
752 PERRYSBURG R 541 249 249 46.03%
753 PERRYSBURG S 632 112 112 17.72%
754 PERRYSBURG T 1,261 365 365 28.95%
755 PERRYSBURG U 982 485 485 49.39%
756 PERRYSBURG V 891 513 513 57.58%
757 PERRYSBURG W 721 392 392 54.37%
758 PERRYSBURG X 1,165 480 480 41.20%
760 PERRYSBURG Y 1,280 608 608 47.50%
761 PLAIN TWP 1,217 576 576 47.33%
770 PORTAGE TWP EAST 801 367 367 45.82%
800 PORTAGE WEST 330 126 126 38.18%
810 NORTHWOOD A 1,002 379 379 37.82%
811 NORTHWOOD B 1,270 501 501 39.45%
830 NORTHWOOD D 1,210 327 327 27.02%
840 ROSSFORD A 1,037 370 370 35.68%
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Precinct Registered
Voters Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout

870 ROSSFORD D 859 420 420 48.89%
890 ROSSFORD F 897 343 343 38.24%
892 ROSSFORD H 858 381 381 44.41%
893 ROSSFORD I 1,055 412 412 39.05%
900 TROY TWP NORTH 963 348 348 36.14%
920 TROY TWP SOUTH 1,163 526 526 45.23%
930 TROY TWP LUCKEY 659 278 278 42.19%
940 WASHINGTON TWP 1,223 661 661 54.05%
950 WASHINGTON TWP 
TONTOGANY 279 131 131 46.95%

960 WEBSTER TWP 960 437 437 45.52%
980 WESTON TWP WILLOW 526 241 241 45.82%
999 WESTON VILLAGE 905 334 334 36.91%
WOOD COUNTY - Total 91,553 36,772 36,772 40.16%

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 N/A
COUNTY - Total 91,553 36,772 36,772 40.16%

8/21/2023 9:00:06 AMPage: 4 of 8



Issue 1 (Vote for  1)   **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Tim
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COUNTY
WOOD COUNTY

010 BOWLING GREEN 1-A 156 746
020 BOWLING GREEN 1-B 197 1,044
030 BOWLING GREEN 1-C 20 1,202
040 BOWLING GREEN 2-A 298 1,056
050 BOWLING GREEN 2-B 245 960
060 BOWLING GREEN 2-C 200 945
070 BOWLING GREEN 2-D 247 1,415
072 BOWLING GREEN 2-F 243 1,189
090 BOWLING GREEN 3-B 98 513
100 BOWLING GREEN 3-C 3 758
101 BOWLING GREEN 3-D 602 1,166
102 BOWLING GREEN 3-E 852 1,363
104 BOWLING GREEN 3-G 459 1,241
110 BOWLING GREEN 4-A 726 1,162
120 BOWLING GREEN 4-B 401 952
140 BOWLING GREEN 4-D 490 1,233
141 BOWLING GREEN 4-E 429 848
144 BOWLING GREEN 4-H 573 947
146 BOWLING GREEN 4-J 589 896
150 BLOOM TWP NORTH 315 816
190 BLOOM TWP SOUTH 243 755
210 CENTER TWP 478 884
230 FREEDOM TWP 514 986
240 FREEDOM TWP 
PEMBERVILLE 433 945

260 GRAND RAPIDS TWP 
PARK 239 449

270 GRAND RAPIDS TWP GR 282 677
280 HENRY TWP 
HAMMANSBURG 193 466

Precinct Ye
s

 No  

COUNTY
WOOD COUNTY

010 BOWLING GREEN 1-A 39 116
020 BOWLING GREEN 1-B 34 163
030 BOWLING GREEN 1-C 1 19
040 BOWLING GREEN 2-A 55 243
050 BOWLING GREEN 2-B 48 197
060 BOWLING GREEN 2-C 32 168
070 BOWLING GREEN 2-D 54 193
072 BOWLING GREEN 2-F 59 184
090 BOWLING GREEN 3-B 10 88
100 BOWLING GREEN 3-C 0 3
101 BOWLING GREEN 3-D 184 418
102 BOWLING GREEN 3-E 367 481
104 BOWLING GREEN 3-G 136 323
110 BOWLING GREEN 4-A 259 464
120 BOWLING GREEN 4-B 92 309
140 BOWLING GREEN 4-D 192 298
141 BOWLING GREEN 4-E 176 253
144 BOWLING GREEN 4-H 207 366
146 BOWLING GREEN 4-J 245 343
150 BLOOM TWP NORTH 181 133
190 BLOOM TWP SOUTH 150 93
210 CENTER TWP 280 198
230 FREEDOM TWP 295 218
240 FREEDOM TWP 
PEMBERVILLE

198 235

260 GRAND RAPIDS TWP 
PARK

139 100

270 GRAND RAPIDS TWP GR 130 152
280 HENRY TWP 
HAMMANSBURG

137 55
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300 HENRY TWP N 
BALTIMORE A 283 942

310 HENRY TWP N 
BALTIMORE B 361 1,030

340 JACKSON TWP 210 467
370 LAKE TWP EAST 511 1,208
371 LAKE TWP NORTH 394 1,157
390 LAKE TWP LATCHA 460 1,205
400 LAKE TWP MILLBURY 375 798
420 LAKE TWP UNION 473 1,283
430 LAKE TWP WALBRIDGE A 415 992
432 LAKE TWP WALBRIDGE B 359 1,098
440 LIBERTY TWP 447 1,066
450 MIDDLETON TWP WEST 522 893
460 MIDDLETON TWP 
NORTH 527 1,147

470 MIDDLETON TWP 
SOUTH 321 642

480 MIDDLETON TWP 
HASKINS 398 880

490 MIDDLETON TWP 
DUNBRIDGE 338 707

500 MILTON TWP 281 712
540 MONTGOMERY TWP 
WEST 452 1,308

550 MONTGOMERY TWP NE 257 756
590 MONTGOMERY TWP SE 155 515
600 FOSTORIA CITY 218 647
601 PERRY TWP EAST 365 836
610 PERRY TWP PERRY 113 268
630 PERRYSBURG TWP 
HAMLET 392 693

650 PERRYSBURG TWP 
GLENWOOD 317 1,013

652 PRBG TWP FALLEN 
TIMBERS 172 915

Precinct Ye
s

 No  

300 HENRY TWP N 
BALTIMORE A

157 125

310 HENRY TWP N 
BALTIMORE B

164 194

340 JACKSON TWP 141 68
370 LAKE TWP EAST 258 252
371 LAKE TWP NORTH 166 228
390 LAKE TWP LATCHA 222 237
400 LAKE TWP MILLBURY 175 199
420 LAKE TWP UNION 231 242
430 LAKE TWP WALBRIDGE A 175 240
432 LAKE TWP WALBRIDGE B 136 222
440 LIBERTY TWP 264 183
450 MIDDLETON TWP WEST 261 260
460 MIDDLETON TWP 
NORTH

224 302

470 MIDDLETON TWP 
SOUTH

164 157

480 MIDDLETON TWP 
HASKINS

194 204

490 MIDDLETON TWP 
DUNBRIDGE

185 151

500 MILTON TWP 165 116
540 MONTGOMERY TWP 
WEST

250 202

550 MONTGOMERY TWP NE 120 136
590 MONTGOMERY TWP SE 82 71
600 FOSTORIA CITY 97 121
601 PERRY TWP EAST 211 152
610 PERRY TWP PERRY 61 52
630 PERRYSBURG TWP 
HAMLET

191 201

650 PERRYSBURG TWP 
GLENWOOD

159 158

652 PRBG TWP FALLEN 
TIMBERS

71 100
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653 PRBG TWP STARBRIGHT 268 1,300
656 PERRYSBURG TWP 
BELMONT 435 954

658 PERRYSBURG TWP FORD 486 970
660 PERRYSBURG TWP 
NORTH 431 905

662 PERRYSBURG TWP FT 
MEIGS 221 623

663 PERRYSBURG TWP ECKEL 426 1,117
671 PERRYSBURG TWP 
SOUTH 388 1,165

690 PERRYSBURG A 428 815
700 PERRYSBURG B 325 633
730 PERRYSBURG E 481 799
741 PERRYSBURG G 448 904
743 PERRYSBURG I 552 1,142
744 PERRYSBURG J 256 756
745 PERRYSBURG K 458 1,190
746 PERRYSBURG L 419 1,173
747 PERRYSBURG M 523 1,114
748 PERRYSBURG N 378 920
749 PERRYSBURG O 376 793
750 PERRYSBURG P 470 801
752 PERRYSBURG R 249 541
753 PERRYSBURG S 112 632
754 PERRYSBURG T 365 1,261
755 PERRYSBURG U 485 982
756 PERRYSBURG V 513 891
757 PERRYSBURG W 392 721
758 PERRYSBURG X 480 1,165
760 PERRYSBURG Y 608 1,280
761 PLAIN TWP 576 1,217
770 PORTAGE TWP EAST 367 801
800 PORTAGE WEST 126 330

Precinct Ye
s

 No  

653 PRBG TWP STARBRIGHT 82 185
656 PERRYSBURG TWP 
BELMONT

189 245

658 PERRYSBURG TWP FORD 241 243
660 PERRYSBURG TWP 
NORTH

166 265

662 PERRYSBURG TWP FT 
MEIGS

123 98

663 PERRYSBURG TWP ECKEL 161 265
671 PERRYSBURG TWP 
SOUTH

184 204

690 PERRYSBURG A 151 277
700 PERRYSBURG B 103 222
730 PERRYSBURG E 172 308
741 PERRYSBURG G 174 274
743 PERRYSBURG I 225 327
744 PERRYSBURG J 93 162
745 PERRYSBURG K 171 287
746 PERRYSBURG L 123 296
747 PERRYSBURG M 201 321
748 PERRYSBURG N 137 240
749 PERRYSBURG O 140 236
750 PERRYSBURG P 171 298
752 PERRYSBURG R 108 141
753 PERRYSBURG S 30 82
754 PERRYSBURG T 145 220
755 PERRYSBURG U 171 314
756 PERRYSBURG V 230 282
757 PERRYSBURG W 173 219
758 PERRYSBURG X 200 280
760 PERRYSBURG Y 315 293
761 PLAIN TWP 303 273
770 PORTAGE TWP EAST 251 114
800 PORTAGE WEST 56 68
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810 NORTHWOOD A 379 1,002
811 NORTHWOOD B 501 1,270
830 NORTHWOOD D 327 1,210
840 ROSSFORD A 370 1,037
870 ROSSFORD D 420 859
890 ROSSFORD F 343 897
892 ROSSFORD H 381 858
893 ROSSFORD I 412 1,055
900 TROY TWP NORTH 348 963
920 TROY TWP SOUTH 526 1,163
930 TROY TWP LUCKEY 278 659
940 WASHINGTON TWP 661 1,223
950 WASHINGTON TWP 
TONTOGANY 131 279

960 WEBSTER TWP 437 960
980 WESTON TWP WILLOW 241 526
999 WESTON VILLAGE 334 905

WOOD COUNTY - Total 36,772 91,553
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

COUNTY - Total 36,772 91,553

Precinct Ye
s

 No  

810 NORTHWOOD A 160 219
811 NORTHWOOD B 222 277
830 NORTHWOOD D 115 212
840 ROSSFORD A 101 268
870 ROSSFORD D 169 251
890 ROSSFORD F 105 237
892 ROSSFORD H 127 253
893 ROSSFORD I 169 241
900 TROY TWP NORTH 182 166
920 TROY TWP SOUTH 264 261
930 TROY TWP LUCKEY 140 138
940 WASHINGTON TWP 351 308
950 WASHINGTON TWP 
TONTOGANY

62 69

960 WEBSTER TWP 293 144
980 WESTON TWP WILLOW 140 100
999 WESTON VILLAGE 162 172

WOOD COUNTY - Total 15,975 20,741
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

COUNTY - Total 15,975 20,741
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